

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi)

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)

Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in

Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN



THE DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS ST.ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Gorantla, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522034

AND



THE DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS

CAREER DEGREE COLLEGE

2/9, Brodipet, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522002.



ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi)

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)

Email st anns coll@yahoo.co.in

Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN

THE DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Gorantla, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522034

AND

THE DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS CAREER DEGREE COLLEGE

2/9, Brodipet, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh 522002.

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between the Department of Statistics, St. Ann's College for Women, Gorantla, Guntur. And the Department of Statistics, Career Degree College, Guntur.

Purpose:

The purpose of the present MOU is to bridge the gap between the needs of the industry and the end product of the Institute. An active Industry Institute Interaction Cell (III Cell) has been functioning in the College. The function of the Cell is to promote closer interaction between the Academic field and the professional field. The Statistics Department in the college is charged with the responsibility of imparting functional and

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN



(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur - 522034 (A.P.)

Email st anns colladyahoo.co.in

Website www.stannscollegeforwomen.org.

technical knowledge to the students by providing closure links with the Department of Statistics, Career Degree College, Guntur.

Objectives:

- To Exchange the ideas between both the departments of the two institutions.
- To promote faculty exchange and student exchange programmes between the Departments
- To create awareness about the job functions in the industry.
- To create right attitude in students to adapt to industrial environment.
- To improve capabilities to become self-employed.

Duration:

This Memorandum of Understanding is at - will and may be modified by the mutual consent of authorized officials from the Department of Statistics, Career Degree College, Guntur. This Memorandum of understanding shall become effective from the date of its approval by competent authorities at both ends and the duration of this MOU shall be for a period of 4 Academic years (2022-23 to 2025-2026) from the effective date.

CARPTINCIPALGREE COLLEGE

Career Degree College 522002 2/9, Brodipet,

Guntur - 522002 Andhra Pradesh- India.

Date: 09-08-2022.

PRINCIPAL

Do. do. Falehne

Acharya Nagarjuna

St. Ann's ColleginforaWomen GOBIAMTINAS GUNTLUTTER WITHEN,

> Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur - 522034 Andhra Pradesh - India.

Date:09-08-2022.